Mr. Amory Hanson 8102 Ellis Avenue Apartment 121 Huntington Beach CA 92646

October 15, 2024

The Mayoress of Huntington Beach 2000 Main Street Huntington Beach CA 92648

My Dear Madam Mayoress,

I would like to express my support for Item X.

Sincerely Yours,

Mr. Amory Hanson

CC: The Honorable Patrick Burns
CC:The Honorable Rhonda Bolton
CC: The Honorable Daniel Kalmick
CC: The Honorable Casey McKeon
CC: The Honorable Natalie Moser
CC: The Honorable Anthony Strickland

SUPPLEMENTAL COMMUNICATION

Meeting Date: 10/15/2024

Agenda Item No. _______10 (24-740)

From: <u>Levin, Shannon</u>

To: supplementalcomm@surfcity-hb.org
Subject: Fw: Directed to City Council members of HB
Date: Friday, October 11, 2024 11:59:59 AM

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Andrew Einhorn <andreweinhornpt@icloud.com>

Sent: Friday, October 11, 2024 9:33:27 AM

To: CITY COUNCIL (INCL. CMO STAFF) < city.council@surfcity-hb.org>

Subject: Directed to City Council members of HB

Some people who received this message don't often get email from andreweinhornpt@icloud.com. <u>Learn why this is important</u>

As council majority members and public servants, your responsibility is to make decisions that genuinely benefit the residents of Huntington Beach. The airshow settlement agreement you endorsed is far from reasonable—it's a disgrace to our community. This matter demands a full investigation, and if wrongdoing is found, I expect you to be held accountable.

So you're now trying to establish a relationship with the City of Ramat-Gan, Israel. Do you seriously believe your job involves reciting talking points from Face the Nation? You have shown time and again that you are incapable of effectively running our city. This is yet another issue that holds no value for the people of Huntington Beach. Stop the non-sense and run this town!

Andrew Einhorn Huntington Beach